nominee for lender and lender`s suc-
cessors and assigns Date of mortgage: 
August 18, 2005 Recorded on August 
22, 2005, in Document No. 5086089, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): The 
Huntington National Bank Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand 
Thirty-Two and 92/100 Dollars 
($194,032.92) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: The North 1/2 of the 
Northeast 1/4 of Section 31, T5N, 
R3W, except commencing at the 
Northeast corner of Section 31, thence 
West 2635 feet to the North 1/4 corner 
of Section 31, thence South 1048 feet,

[...]

solely as nominee for lender and 
lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: December 9, 2016 
Recorded on December 12, 2016, in 
Document No. 5248581, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Nationstar 
Mortgage LLC Amount claimed to be 
due at the date hereof: Ninety-Two 
Thousand One Hundred Forty-Five 
and 55/100 Dollars ($92,145.55) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Commencing 76.5 feet North of the 
Southwest corner of Lot 5 in Block 8, 
Village of Westphalia, Clinton County, 
Michigan, according to the recorded 
Plat thereof, as recorded in Liber 1 of